year 2019-20. Thus the company is trying to preserve its reserves in order 
to expand the business. 

4. Share Capital: 
The Authorised capital stands at Rs. 50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty crore only). 
The Issued Subscribed and Paid up Capital stands at Rs 41,50,00,000 
(Rupees Forty One crore Fifty lakhs only). 

5. General Reserve:  
The Company has transferred Rs. 49,96,816 to the General Reserve for the 
financial year ended March 31, 2019. 

6. Transfer to Investor Education and Protection Fund:  
Since the Company has not declared dividend, no unclaimed dividend is due